■■ True industrial drives for tough applications
■■ 3 to 500 HP
■■ Designed for 50°C ambient
■■ Higher starting torque at lower inrush currents
■■ Eliminate energy-wasting bus resistors with
unique Follower Circuitry
■■ Available in many horsepower and voltage
configurations

High
Overload
Capacity
(CT)2
Normal
Overload
Capacity
(VT)3
High
Overload
Capacity
(CT)2
Size 0
 D21-0005-N1    5    3   16 10 7 4 19 12 8 5 35
 D21-0007-N1    7.5    5   22 16 9 7 25 19 10 8 40
 D21-0010-N1    10    7.5   28 22 12 9 33 25 14 10 50
 D21-0015-N1    15    10   42 28 17 12 36 25 15 10 60
 D21-0020-N1    20    15   54 42 22 17 50 36 21 15 70
 D21-0020CT-N1    -  20    - 54 22 50 21 70
Size 1
 D21-0025-N1    25    20   68 54 28 22 61 50 25 21 90
 D21-0030-N1    30    25   85 68 35 28 79 61 33 25 100
 D21-0030CT-N1    -  30    - 80 33 74 31 100
Size 2
 D21-0040-N1    40    30   104 80 43 33 96 74 40 31 150
 D21-0050-N1    50    40   130 104 54 43 120 96 50 40 200
 D21-0060-N1    60    50   163 130 68 54 155 120 64 50 250
 D21-0075-N1    75    60   192 145 80 60 186 140 77 58 300
 D21-0100-N1    100    75   248 192 103 80 230 186 96 77 300
 D21-0100CT-N1    -  100    - 248 103 230 96 300
Size 3
 D21-0125VT-N1    125    - 312  - 130  - 290  - 121  - 6
 D21-0125CT-N1    -  125    - 312  - 130  - 290  - 121 6
 D21-0150VT-N1    150    - 360  - 150  - 335  - 139  - 6
 D21-0150CT-N1    -  150    - 360  - 150  - 335  - 139 6
 D21-0200VT-N1    200    - 480  - 200  - 446  - 186  - 6
 D21-0200CT-N1    -  200    - 480  - 200  - 446  - 186 6
 D21-0250VT-N1    250    - 602  - 250  - 560  - 233  - 6
 D21-0250CT-N1    -  250    - 602  - 250  - 560  - 233 6
6
Phoenix DX Single Phase AC Drives
S-DRIVES-DXSINGLE
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION / RATING TABLES

(VT)3
High
Overload
Capacity
(CT)2
Normal
Overload
Capacity
(VT)3
High
Overload
Capacity
(CT)2
Size 0
 D41-0007-N1   8 5 11 8 9 7 13 10 11 8 25
 D41-0010-N1   10 8 14 11 12 9 17 13 14 11 30
 D41-0015-N1   15 10 21 14 17 12 25 17 21 14 40
 D41-0020-N1   20 15 27 21 22 17 33 25 27 21 50
 D41-0025-N1   25 20 34 27 28 22 31 26 26 22 50
 D41-0030-N1   30 25 43 34 36 28 38 31 32 26 60
 D41-0040-N1   40 30 52 40 43 33 48 36 40 30 70
 D41-0040CT-N1    - 40  - 52  - 43  - 448  - 40 70
Size 1
 D41-0050-N1   50 40 66 52 55 43 56 48 47 40 90
 D41-0060-N1   60 50 82 65 68 54 72 56 60 47 100
 D41-0060CT-N1    - 60  - 77  - 64  - 67  - 56 100
Size 2
 D41-0075-N1   75 60 97 77 81 64 83 67 69 56 125
 D41-0100-N1   100 75 124 96 103 80 110 86 91 71 175
 D41-0125-N1   125 100 156 124 130 103 139 110 113 91 200
 D41-0150-N1   150 125 180 156 150 130 163 139 136 116 250
 D41-0200-N1   200 150 240 180 200 150 225 167 186 139 350
 D41-0200CT-N1    - 200  - 240  - 200  - 223  - 186 350
Size 3
 D41-0250VT-N1   250  - 302  - 251  - 281  - 234  - 6
 D41-0250CT-N1    - 250  - 302  - 251  - 281  - 234 6
 D41-0300VT-N1   300  - 361 300  - 336  - 279  - 6
 D41-0300CT-N1    - 300  - 361  - 300  - 336  - 279 6
 D41-0350VT-N1   350  - 414  - 344  - 385  - 320  - 6
 D41-0350CT-N1    - 350 414  - 344  - 385  - 320 6
 D41-0400VT-N1   400  - 477  - 397  - 444  - 369  - 6
 D41-0400CT-N1    - 400  - 477  - 397  - 444 369 6
 D41-0450VT-N1   450  - 540  - 449  - 503  - 418  - 6
 D41-0450CT-N1    - 450  - 540  - 449 503  - 418 6
 D41-0500VT-N1   500  - 600  - 499  - 558  - 464  - 6
 D41-0500CT-N1    - 500 600  - 499  - 558 464 6
7 S-DRIVES-DXDRIVES
Phoenix DX Single Phase AC Drives
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION / RATING TABLES
1 Horsepower rating based on 575 VAC Motors

(VT)3
High
Overload
Capacity
(CT)2
Normal
Overload
Capacity
(VT)3
High
Overload
Capacity
(CT)2
Size 0
 D51-0007-N1   8 5 9 7 9 7 11 9 11 9 20
 D51-0010-N1   10 8 12 9 12 9 13 11 13 11 25
 D51-0015-N1   15 10 17 11 17 11 20 13 20 13 35
 D51-0020-N1   20 15 22 17 22 17 25 20 25 20 40
 D51-0025-N1   25 20 28 22 28 22 28 22 28 22 40
 D51-0030-N1   30 25 34 27 34 27 34 27 34 27 50
 D51-0040-N1   40 30 41 32 41 32 40 32 40 32 60
 D51-0040CT-N1    - 40  - 41  - 41  - 40  - 40 60
Size 1
 D51-0050-N1   50 40 52 41 52 41 48 40 48 40 80
 D51-0060-N1   60 50 65 52 65 52 61 54 61 54 90
 D51-0075-N1   75 60 78 62 78 62 72 58 72 58 100
Size 2
 D51-0075CT-N1    - 75  - 77  - 77  - 75  - 75 150
 D51-0100-N1   100 75 99 77 99 77 96 75 96 75 150
 D51-0125-N1   125 100 125 99 124 99 124 96 123 96 175
 D51-0150-N1   150 125 157 125 156 124 154 124 153 123 200
 D51-0200-N1   200 150 192 144 191 143 191 142 190 141 300
 D51-0200CT-N1    - 200  - 192  - 191  - 191  - 190 300
Size 3
 D51-0250VT-N1   250  - 242  - 241  - 240  - 239  - 350
 D51-0250CT-N1    - 250  - 242  - 241  - 240  - 239 350
 D51-0300VT-N1   300  - 289  - 288  - 286  - 285  - 400
 D51-0300CT-N1    - 300  - 289  - 288  - 286  - 285 400
 D51-0350VT-N1   350  - 336  - 335  - 333  - 331  - 500
 D51-0350CT-N1    - 350  - 336  - 335  - 333  - 331 500
 D51-0400VT-N1   400  - 382  - 380  - 378  - 377  - 600
 D51-0400CT-N1    - 400  - 382  - 380  - 378  - 377 600
 D51-0450VT-N1   450  - 432  - 430  - 428  - 426  - 700
 D51-0450CT-N1    - 450  - 432  - 430  - 428  - 426 700
 D51-0500VT-N1   500  - 472  - 470  - 467  - 465  - 700
 D51-0500CT-N1    - 500  - 472  - 470  - 467  - 465 700
 D51-0600VT-N1   600  - 576 574 570 568 800
 D51-0600CT-N1    - 600  - 576  - 574  - 570  - 568 800
8
Phoenix DX Single Phase AC Drives
S-DRIVES-DXSINGLE